pdqlocks.com
6300/6400 SERIES
Wide Stile/Narrow Stile
Architectural Exit Device
Supplemental Pricing
*Expires May, 31, 2022
Table of Contents
Customer Support and Information

Architectural Exit Device
3
How to Order
Cylinder Dogging Part Number Additions
CYLINDER TYPE KEYWAY KEYING
D SCC KD
D    Default
L    Less Cylinder
SF6    �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 6 pin core
SF7     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 7 pin core
SFL     �Lock is SFIC
prepped but less core
SFC     �Lock is SFIC prepped
w/ construction core
SFP     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ plastic
construction core
LF6     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ Schlage core
LFL     �Lock is Schlage LFIC prepped but
less core
LFC     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ construction core
*�Cores sold separately - option only speci-
fies factory installation
*�Cylinder only needs to be specified for
cylinder dogging
SCC – �Schlage C
OTHERS – �See Keyway Table
Page 22
KD – Keyed Different
KA – Keyed Like
K0 - Zero Bitted
MK – Master Keyed
CMK – Construction Keyed
GMK – Grand Master Keyed
24" DEVICE
No cut
No electric options
6300/6400 Exit Device
63 00 R -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device
64 - Narrow Stile Device
00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
R - Rim Device
V - SVR Device
C - CVR Device
D - Dummy
Device
M - Wide Stile
Mortise Device*
Blank - Panic
Rated
F - Fire Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
Strikes:
BS - Blade Stop Strike
(Rim)
DD - Double Door Strike
(Rim)
LBR - Less Bottom Rod
(SVR/CVR)

Mullion Fire Strike - 639080
5
How to Order
6300/6400R Rim Exit Device
63 00 R -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device
64 - Narrow Stile Device
00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
R - Rim Device Blank - Panic
Rated
F - Fire Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
Strikes:
BS - Blade Stop Strike
(Rim)
DD - Double Door Strike
(Rim)
WS - Florida HVHZ (Rim)
EC - End Cap Cover
TLA - Head Cover
SNB - Sex Nuts & Bolts
AM - Anti-Microbial
SK - Shim Kit
SHS - Security Head
Screws
MLR - Motorized Latch
Retr.
AL - Alarm Kit*
SS - Signal Switch on
touch bar
LM - Latchbolt Monitor
ISMC - Industry
Standard Molex
Connector
ALHW - Alarm kit hard
wired
Series For Door Width Device Type Rating Finish Options Electrified Options
*Multiple Selections Allowed
*Dogging options only apply to
Panic Rated
Available with all electrified options.
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6300R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 3’0” door $1198 $1198 $1346
6300RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 3’0” door $1412 $1412 $1560
6310R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 4’0” door $1258 $1258 $1406
6310RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 4’0” door $1472 $1472 $1620
6320R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 2’0” door $1298 $1298 $1446
6320RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 2’0” door $1512 $1512 $1660
6300R Rim Wide Stile Exit Devices
6400R Rim Narrow Stile Exit Devices
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6400R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 3’0” door $1267 $1267 $1415
6400RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 3’0” door $1481 $1481 $1629
6410R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 4’0” door $1327 $1327 $1475
6410RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 4’0” door $1501 $1501 $1649
6420R Rim, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 2’0” door $1367 $1367 $1515
6420RF Rim, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 2’0” door $1581 $1581 $1729
* MLR can be combined with LM & SS
* AL can be combined with LM
* MLR and AL cannot be combined
* ISMC available on all
* AL - specify handing

6300V Wide 6400V Narrow
8
How to Order
6300/6400V Vertical Rod Exit Device
63 00 V -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device
64 - Narrow Stile Device
00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
V - SVR Device Blank - Panic
Rated
F - Fire Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
LBR - Less Bottom Rod
(SVR/CVR)
LBR-FP - Less Bottom
Rod with Fire Pin (SVR/
CVR)
EC - End Cap Cover
TLA - Head Cover
SNB - Sex Nuts & Bolts
AM - Anti-Microbial
SK - Shim Kit
SHS - Security Head
Screws
7 - 7' door (default)
8 - 8' door
10 - 8'-10' Door
MLR - Motorized Latch
Retr.
AL - Alarm Kit*
SS - Signal Switch on
touch bar
LM - Latchbolt Monitor
ISMC - Industry
Standard Molex
Connector
ALHW - Alarm kit hard
wired
Series For Door Width Device Type Rating Finish Options Electrified Options
*Multiple Selections Allowed
*Dogging options only apply to
Panic Rated
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6300V Surface vertical rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging,
3’0” door
$1801 $1801 $1949
6300VLBR Surface vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex
key dogging, 3’0” door
6300VF Surface vertical rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging, 3’0” door
$2015 $2015 $2163
6300VFLBR Surface vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire,
no dogging, 3’0” door
6310V Surface vertical rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging,
4’0” door
$1861 $1861 $2009
6310VLBR Surface vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex
key dogging,4’0” door
6310VF Surface vertical rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging, 4’0” door
$2075 $2075 $2223
6310VFLBR Surface vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no
dogging, 4’0” door

6300C Wide 6400C Narrow
12
How to Order
6300/6400C Concealed Vertical Exit Device
63 00 C -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device
64 - Narrow Stile Device
00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
C - CVR Device Blank - Panic
Rated
F - Fire Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
LBR - Less Bottom Rod
(SVR/CVR)
LBR-FP - Less Bottom
Rod with Fire Pin (SVR/
CVR)
EC - End Cap Cover
TLA - Head Cover
SNB - Sex Nuts & Bolts
AM - Anti-Microbial
7 - 7' door (default)
8 - 8' door
10 - 8'-10' Door
MLR - Motorized Latch
Retr.
AL - Alarm Kit*
SS - Signal Switch on
touch bar
LM - Latchbolt Monitor
ISMC - Industry
Standard Molex
Connector
Series For Door Width Device Type Rating Finish Options Electrified Options
*Multiple Selections Allowed
*Dogging options only apply to
Panic Rated
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6300C Concealed vertical rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging,
3’0” door
$2083 $2083 $2231
6300CLBR Concealed vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic,
hex key dogging, 3’0” door
6300CF Concealed vertical rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging, 3’0”
door
$2297 $2297 $2445
6300CFLBR Concealed vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire,
no dogging, 3’0” door
6310C Concealed vertical rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging,
4’0” door
$2143 $2143 $2291
6310CLBR Concealed vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic,
hex key dogging,4’0” door
6310CF Concealed vertical rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging, 4’0”
door
$2357 $2357 $2505
6310CFLBR Concealed vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no
dogging, 4’0” door
6320C Concealed vertical rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging,
2’0” door
$2183 $2183 $2331
6320CLBR Concealed vertical rod, less bottom rod, Listed to UL305 for Panic,

Also, use for retrofit or pair with SVR/CVR/flush bolts and open back strike.
16
How to Order
6300M Mortise Exit Device
63 00 M -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device 00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
M - Wide Stile
Mortise Device*
Blank - Panic
Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
EC - End Cap Cover
TLA - Head Cover
SNB - Sex Nuts & Bolts
AM - Anti-Microbial
SHS - Security Head
Screws
MLR - Motorized Latch
Retr.
AL - Alarm Kit*
SS - Signal Switch on
touch bar
LM - Latchbolt Monitor
ISMC - Industry
Standard Molex
Connector
ALHW - Alarm kit hard
wired
Series For Door Width Device Type Rating Finish Options Electrified Options
*Mortise in wide stile
 device only
*Multiple Selections Allowed
*Dogging options only apply to
Panic Rated
* MLR can be combined with LM & SS
* AL can be combined with LM
* MLR and AL cannot be combined
* ISMC available on all
* AL - specify handing
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6300M Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 3'0"
door width $2006 $2006 $2154
6300MF Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL10C for Fire, 3'0" door width $2220 $2220 $2368
6310M Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 4'0"
door width $2066 $2066 $2214
6310MF Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL10C for Fire, 4'0" door width $2280 $2280 $2428
6320M Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL305 for Panic, hex key dogging, 2’0”
door $2106 $2106 $2254
6320MF Mortise wide stile exit, Listed to UL10C for Fire, no dogging 2’0” door $2320 $2320 $2468
6300M Mortise Wide Stile Exit Devices
17
6300/6400M Mortise Wide Stile Mechanical Options
6300/6400M Mortise Wide Stile Electrical Options
PART DESCRIPTION EXIT DEVICE
ADJUSTMENT
EC End Cap Cover $42
TLA Head Cover (Similar to 6200 Series) $40
AM Anti Microbial (630/626 only) $162
CD Cylinder Dogging $85
LD Less Dogging -
SNB Sex Nuts & Bolts $38
SHS Tamper Proof Security Head Screws $92

6300D
19
How to Order
6300D Dummy Exit Device
63 00 D -- 630 --
63 - Wide Stile Device 00 - 36” Door
10 - 48” Door
20 - 24” Door
D - Dummy
Device
Blank - Panic
Rated
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
SS - Signal switch on
touch bar
Series For Door Width Device Type Rating Finish Options
6300/6400D Dummy Exit Devices
PART DESCRIPTION 630 626 613/622
6300D Dummy, 3’0” door $875 $875 $905
6310D Dummy, 4’0” door $925 $925 $955
6320D Dummy, 2’0” door $925 $925 $955
6300/6400M Mortise Wide Stile Mechanical Options
6300/6400M Mortise Wide Stile Electrical Options
PART DESCRIPTION EXIT DEVICE
ADJUSTMENT
EC End Cap Cover $42
SNB Sex Nuts & Bolts $38
SHS Tamper Proof Security Head Screws $92
PART DESCRIPTION EXIT DEVICE
ADJUSTMENT
SS Signal Switch - Request to Exit and Monitoring $156
20
Trims are non-handed and use simple door prep based on a 2 hole bolt pattern with 7” centers, or a 4
hole bolt pattern with 7”x1-3/8” centers.
Narrow escutcheons work with both wide and narrow stile devices. Wide escutcheons work only with
wide stile devices.
6N Narrow Escutcheon - A narrow
profile escutcheon for 6300 or 6400
device. Available in 6 lever styles, and
in 6 functions. Use with narrow stile
devices or a wide stile device when a
slimmer look is desired.
6T Thumb Latch - A grip pull with a
thumb latch for 6300 or 6400 devices.
Available in 3 functions.
*Not compatible with 6400C narrow stile
 devices.
6G Grip Pull - A grip pull for 6300 or
6400 devices. Made of stainless steel,
this grip pull is available in 2 functions.
6W Wide Escutcheon - A wide escutcheon
for the 6300 device. Available in 6 lever
styles, and 5 functions - including electric
locking. Use with wide stile devices, when
a more substantial look is desired, or for
retrofit where covering existing holes is
important.
*Not compatible with 6400 narrow stile devices
6P Pull Plate - Stainless Steel pull plate for
6300 device.
*Not compatible with 6400 narrow stile devices.
6S Rose Trim - Rose trim that fits into
standard 161 prepped door with thru bolts.
Works with 6300 rim, SVR and CVR devices.

Typical: 18μA
During alarming: 18mA
How to order: Specify AL for alarm kit or ALHW alarm kit
with optional hardwire and relay output.
AL - Alarm Kit
ALHW - Alarm Kit
(Hardwire power & relay output)
Panic rated device -
Position 1: On/Armed
Position 2: Off
Position 3: Off & Dogged
Fire Rated Device -
Position 1: On/Armed
Position 2: Off
Electrified Options
30
SS - Signal Switch/REX - Request to exit
Electrified Options
Operation:
Monitors push bar operation. NO or NC operation.
Electrical Specifications:
Single Pull Double Throw (SPDT): 125VAC – 3A
30VDC – 3A
Operation:
Monitors latch status. Available on Rim, SVR, CVR and
Mortise. NO or NC operation.
Electrical Specifications:
Single Pull Double Throw (SPDT): 125VAC – 3A
30VDC – 3A
LM - Latch bolt  Monitor Switch
Latch bolt  Monitor Switch
6W 99 - Electrified Locking/Unlocking Trim
Operation
Field selectable operation - Fail Safe (Unlocked when power removed) or Fail
Secure (Locked when power removed). Key allows entry but does not change
state of lock.
Features
• Motorized locking/unlocking
• Field changeable from Fail Secure (Default) to Fail Safe
• AC or DC input voltage.
• Works with rim, surface vertical rod and concealed vertical rod devices.
• Two (2) year warranty
• Designed and assembled in the USA, Lancaster, PA.
Electrical Specifications
• Non-polarized power leads
• Power requirements: 12-24VDC/VAC ± 10%
• Average in-rush current: 12-24VDC/VAC: 1A for 1 second
• Average holding current: 12-24VDC: 5mA after 30 seconds
  12-24VAC: 15mA after 30 seconds
• Power must be applied for a minimum of 5 seconds
For ordering information see trim section
31
Electrified Options
Included with Latch bolt Monitor Switch, 6W99 Trim, and available as a kit.
Description: Safely route wires through device where they will not be pinched.
Wire Routing Kit
Wire Routing Kit
ISMC - Industry Standard Molex Connector
Operation:
Molex type connectors for simpler wiring
8
7
6
5 3
4 2
1
 Terminal insertion end shown for
ISMC connector (PDQ P/N 88850)
Function Wire Color Optional
ISMC Pin#
Power* White/Blue 1
Power* White/Blue 2

F - Fire Rated
EM - Electrified Mullion
CYLINDER TYPE KEYWAY KEYING
D SCC KD
D    Default
L    Less Cylinder
SF6    �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 6 pin core
SF7     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 7 pin core
SFL     �Lock is SFIC
prepped but less core
SFC     �Lock is SFIC prepped
w/ construction core
SFP     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ plastic
construction core
LF6     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ Schlage core
LFL     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped but less core
LFC     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ construction
core
SCC – �Schlage C
OTHERS – �See Keyway Table
Page 22
KD – Keyed Different
KA – Keyed Like
K0 - Zero Bitted
MK – Master Keyed
CMK – Construction Keyed
GMK – Grand Master Keyed
How to order
9300 Mullion
• Kit includes items necessary to mount/
  store mullion on the wall when not in
  use.
639081 - Mullion Storage Kit
IC Core not included.
CYLINDER
OPTIONS ICON LOCK
ADJUSTMENT
SFL N/C
LFL $10.00
D N/C
35
PART DESCRIPTION 689
9300-689-EM
Mullion, removable by cylinder, 8' and under opening height (can be cut down to non standard opening
height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex connectors
$1865
9300F-689-EM
Mullion, Listed to UL10C for Fire, removable by cylinder, 8' and under opening height (can be cut down
to non standard opening height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex con-
nectors
$2281
9301-689-EM
Mullion, removable by use of hex key, 8' and under opening height (can be cut down to non standard
opening height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex connectors
$1784
9301F-689-EM
Mullion, Listed to UL10C for Fire, removable by use of hex key, 8' and under opening height (can be cut
down to non standard opening height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex
connectors
$2199
9310-689-EM
Mullion, removable by cylinder, 10' and under opening height (can be cut down to non standard open-
ing height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex connectors
$1976
9311-689-EM
Mullion, removable by use of hex key, 10' and under opening height (can be cut down to non standard
opening height), Factory electrified routing prep using Industry standard molex connectors
$2392
Electrified Mullion
Notes:
1. �Fire Rated mullion listed only when used with PDQ’s 6300/6400 Fire Rated Devices. Use with any
other device will void UL Fire Rating.
2. Mullions shipped UPS will be assessed an $8.00 handling up charge.
3. Rim Cylinder sold separately.
36
pdqlocks.com
Phone: 800.441.9692
Tech Support: 833.273.7832
Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: �2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
P.O. Box 6426, Lancaster, PA 17607
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA  |  Norcross, GA
Kansas City, MO  |  Auburn, WA
LT2096  4-2022